
2034 

Tariff 
Item No. 

48.07.172 
48.07.212 

48.07.212 

48.07.232 

48.15.009 

48.21.038 
Section 

XI 
55.05.002} 
55.05.102 

59.03.011 

59.08 

59.17.019 

73.14.011 

73 .14.011 
73.18.209 
73.18.209 
73.20.002 

73 .40.497 
74.03.002 
74.08.002 
76.02.029 

76.02.029 

76.02.029 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 218-continued 

APPROV ALs--Continued 

Goods 

Autoclave tape type 1222, in jumbo rolls 
Release paper, peculiar to use in the manufacture of plastic 

sheeting 
Saturated crepe backing paper, peculiar to use as a base paper 

in making masking tape 
Paper of a weight of 220 g/m 2 , peculiar to use in making floor 

sanding abrasives 
Perforating paper, peculiar to use in making footwear and 

leatherwork 
Filter paper laboratory ware 
Felts and belts, all kinds, for papcrmaking machines 

Cotton/polyester yarn weighing more than 150 g per 9000 m, 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by him in knitting 
processes in place of all cotton yarn on open top machines 
of 18 gauge or finer 

Cerex spun bonded fabric when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only for making liquid filter media 

The following fabrics, when declared: 
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 

footwear; or 
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to 

manufacturers for use by them only in making foot
wear: 

Approved: 
Brushed counter material 

Seamless canvas sleeves, peculiar to use with pneumatic 
sander/grinder attachments used on machines 

Galvanised mild steel wire, 1.25 mm (0.048 in.) and 0.914 mm 
(0.036 in.) 

Galvanised steel wire 0.9 mm (19 s.w.g.) 
Mild steel capillary tubing 1.5 mm O.D. 
Stainless steel capillary tubing under 4 mm O.D. 
Screwed steel pipe fittings, as may be approved by the 

Minister: 
Approved: 

All pipe fittings, other than those manufactured to B.S. 
1740 in the following sizes: 

Hex adaptor 6.35 mm (t in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) 
Hex nipple 6.35 mm (-! in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) 
Hex plug 6.35 mm (t in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) 
SQ plug 6.35 mm (t in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) 
Reducing socket 9.525 mm (i in.) x 6.35 mm (t in.) 

to 50.8 mm (2 in.) x 38.1 mm (I-! in.) 
Hex bush 9.525 mm (t in.) x 6.35 mm (-! in.) to 

50.8 mm (2 in.) x 38.1 mm (Hin.) 
Hex reducing nipple 9.525 mm (t in.) x 6.35 mm 

(tin.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) x 38.1 mm Ot in.) 
Binflo aerator pads 
Wrought bars of brass 7.14 mm x 0.91 mm 
High pressure fittings to A.S.G.A.S. specifications 
Aluminium formed wire when declared by a manufacturer for 

use by him only in making slide fasteners 
Aluminium wire tensile strength 303 160.00-358 280.00 kPa 

(44,000-52,000 p.s.i.) 
Wire, aluminium 0.0092 mm X 0.043 mm (0.00036 in. X 

0.0017 in.) 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
5% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
5% 
5% 
5% 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Other Pref. Ref. 

Free 10.2 

List 
No. 

i 
2181 
218 

218i 

218i 
I 

218 

Free 
Free 

10.2 218 
10.2 218 
10.4 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.8 
10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

218 

218 

218i 
218' 

218 

2181 
I 

218 
218 
218 
218 

218, 
I 

218 

No. 78 

Effective 

---------

From 

1/4/77 
1/4/77 

1/3/77 

1/4/77 

1/4/77 

1/2/77 
27/9/74 

1/4/77 

1/4/77 

1/7/75 
1/4/75 

1/1/75 

1/7/74 
1/5/77 
1/5/77 

1/7/77 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/77 

1/4/75 

1/7/77 

To* 

30/6/80 
30/6/80 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 

31/3/83 

31/3/78 
30/6/80 

31/3/84 

30/6/78 

30/6/84 
30/6/80 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 

31/12/77 

30/6/84 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 

30/6/79 

30/6/84 


