TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 218-continued

APPROVALS--continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
48.07.172	Autoclave tape type 1222, in jumbo rolls	Free			218	1/4/77	30/6/80
48.07.212	Release paper, peculiar to use in the manufacture of plastic sheeting	Free		•••	218	1/4/77	30/6/80
48.07.212	Saturated crepe backing paper, peculiar to use as a base paper in making masking tape	Free			218	1/3/77	30/6/80
48.07.232	Paper of a weight of 220 g/m ² , peculiar to use in making floor sanding abrasives	Free			218	1/4/77	30/6/80
48.15.009	Perforating paper, peculiar to use in making footwear and leatherwork	Free	Free	10.2	218	1/4/77	31/3/83
48.21.038	Filter paper laboratory ware	Free	Free	10.2	218	1/2/77	31/3/78
Section XI	Felts and belts, all kinds, for papermaking machines	5%	Free	10.2	218	27/9/74	30/6/80
55.05.002 \ 55.05.102 \}	Cotton/polyester yarn weighing more than 150 g per 9000 m, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him in knitting processes in place of all cotton yarn on open top machines	Free		••	218	1/4/77	31/3/84
59.03.011	of 18 gauge or finer Cerex spun bonded fabric when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only for making liquid filter media	Free			218	1/4/77	30/6/78
59.08	The following fabrics, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free	Free	10.8			
	footwear; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for use by them only in making foot-						
	wear:						
	Approved:				210	1 /7 /75	30/6/84
59.17.019	Brushed counter material Seamless canvas sleeves, peculiar to use with pneumatic sander/grinder attachments used on machines	Free	Free	10.2	218 218	1/7/75 1/4/75	30/6/80
73.14.011	Galvanised mild steel wire, 1.25 mm (0.048 in.) and 0.914 mm (0.036 in.)	Free	Free	10.2	218	1/1/75	30/6/80
73.14.011	Galvanised steel wire 0.9 mm (19 s.w.g.)	Free	Free	10.8	218	1/7/74	30/6/80
73.18.209	Mild steel capillary tubing 1.5 mm O.D	5%	Free	10.2	218	1/5/77	30/6/84
73.18.209	Stainless steel capillary tubing under 4 mm O.D	5%	Free	10.2	218	1/5/77	30/6/84
73.20.002	Screwed steel pipe fittings, as may be approved by the Minister:	5%	Free				
	Approved:						
	All pipe fittings, other than those manufactured to B.S. 1740 in the following sizes:				218	1/7/77	31/12/77
	Hex adaptor 6.35 mm (\frac{1}{4} in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.)		!	1	Ì		
	Hex nipple 6.35 mm ($\frac{1}{4}$ in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.)			1			
	Hex plug 6.35 mm (\frac{1}{4} in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.)						
ļ	SQ plug 6.35 mm (\frac{1}{4} in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.)						
· i	Reducing socket 9.525 mm ($\frac{3}{8}$ in.) \times 6.35 mm ($\frac{1}{4}$ in.)						
	to 50.8 mm (2 in.) \times 38.1 mm ($\frac{11}{2}$ in.) Hex bush 9.525 mm ($\frac{1}{8}$ in.) \times 6.35 mm ($\frac{1}{4}$ in.) to					!	
	50.8 mm (2 in.) \times 38.1 mm ($1\frac{1}{2}$ in.) Hex reducing nipple 9.525 mm ($\frac{3}{8}$ in.) \times 6.35 mm			:			
mà 40 40=	$(\frac{1}{4} \text{ in.}) \text{ to } 50.8 \text{ mm } (2 \text{ in.}) \times 38.1 \text{ mm } (1\frac{1}{2} \text{ in.})$	r		10.3	210	1/7/74	20 // /04
73.40.497	Binflo aerator pads	Free	Free Free	10.2	218	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/6/84 30/6/84
74.03.002	Wrought bars of brass 7.14 mm \times 0.91 mm High pressure fittings to A.S.G.A.S. specifications	Free Free	Free	10.8	218	1/7/74	30/6/84
74.08.002 76.02.029	Aluminium formed wire when declared by a manufacturer for	Free	Free	10.2	218	1/7/77	30/6/84
76.02.029	use by him only in making slide fasteners Aluminium wire tensile strength 303 160.00-358 280.00 kPa	Free	Free	10.8	218	1/4/75	30/6/79
76.02.029	(44,000-52,000 p.s.i.) Wire, aluminium 0.0092 mm × 0.043 mm (0.00036 in. ×	Free	Free	10.8	218	1/4/73	30/6/84
10.02.029	0.0017 in.)	1100	1100	10.0	210	-/ '/ '	20, 0, 04